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ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 

Date:_ April 22. 1955 

AS _ _______________ Loan for exhibition___________________________________

Collection of 62 prints by Eliot Porter
REPORT OF CONDITION UPON RECEIPT^ATTACHED.)

Item No. Description Value

54-200 Wood Road in Morning Fog, Maine
54-208 Leaves in the Rain§, Maine
54-269 Lobster Pot Boyys Matinicus Island, Maine

V 54-286 Sea Weed at Low Tide, Maine
53-103 Detail Dying Saguaro, Arizona
53-170 Cinnamon Ferns, New Hampshire
54—261 Spruce Trees and Fog, Maine
54-45 Red Mangrove, Florida
53-146 Clintonia Borealis, New Hampshire
53-274 Collared Spiny Swift, Utah
53-308 Pool in Mountain Brook, New Hampshire
53-334 Maple Forest, Autumn, N.H.
53-324 Maple and Pines, N. H.
54-192 Lichen, Maine
54-202 Weathered Stump, Maine
53-124 Rhodora in Spring, n, N. H.
53-115 Painted Trillium, N, H,
53-320 Rhodora in Autumn, N. H.
54-121 Saw Palmetto, Florida
53-179 Blue Columbine, New Mexico
53-228 Lichen, New Mexico
53-321 Hobble Bush, Autumn, N. H.
54-50 Opossum, Florida

-15-13-16-23 Chestnut-Sided Warbler, Female, N. H.
54-278 Rdd Barn and Lobster Pot Bouys, Matinicus Is., Maine
54-230 Fisherman*s Boat on Beach, Maine
54-229 Spruce Tree on the Beach, Maine

-15-13-21-4 Canada Warbler, Male, N. H.
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62 prints

Item No. ValueDescription continued( Eliot Porter )

Barn Swallow, Maine 
Painted Bunting, Male, Florida

EK-15-8-1-51
EK-15-6-37-7

54-196
53-148
53-352
53-107
53-225
53- 118
54- 92
53- 322
54- 205
53- 262
54- 249
53- 120
54- 233 
54-251 
54-198 
54-49

K-15-5-4. 2-1
53- 116
54- 16 
53-164 
53-317 
G.^E. H,(L<

2.*
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8. 
9.

Sumac, Maine 
Star Flower, N. H.
Chipmunk, N. H.
Red Trillium, N. H.
Lichen and Ferns, New Mexico 
Rhodora in Spring, I, , N, H.
Tillandsia Fasciculata, Florida 
Lichen and Pine Needles, N, H,
Bunch Berries, Maine 
Collared Lizard, New Mexico 
Grass and Senecio, Maine 
Birch Root, N, H.
Spruce Woods, Maine 
Goldenrod on Beach, Maine 
Indian Pipes, Maine 
Strangler Fig Tree, Florida 
Western Meadow Lark, New Mexico 
Viola Nephrophylla, N. H,
Cypress Swamp, Florida 
Woodland Brook, Spring, N. H.
Maple Sapling, N, H. 
an numbers)
Wolf Spider, New Mexico 
Grasshopper and Grass, New Mexico 
Yellow Caterpillar, New Mexico 
Grasshopper and Aster, New Mexico 
Playing Mantis and Aster, New Mexico 
Horned Toad, New Mexico 
Praying Mantis, New Mexico 
Green Tree Frog, Florida 
Black Widow Spiders, New Mexico

10. Beetle, Filing, New Mexico
11, Silver ArgLope, Florida

Total 62 prints $3000
FROM jg&x___ Helen Gee-------------------------------------------------------------------------- - ----------
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