RECEIVED

AS

## GEORGE EASTMAN HOUSE 900 EAST AVENUE ROCHESTER, NEW YORK

Date: April 22, 1955

Loan for exhibition

Collection of 62 prints by Eliot Porter REPORT OF CONDITION UPON RECEIPT, ATTACHED. Description Value Item No. Wood Road in Morning Fog, Maine 54-200 54-208 Leaves in the Raine, Maine Lobster Pot Boyys Matinicus Island, Maine 54-269 Sea Weed at Low Tide, Maine 54-256 Detail Dying Saguaro, Arizona 53-103 Cinnamon Ferns, New Hampshire 53-170 Spruce Trees and Fog, Maine 54--261 Red Mangrove, Florida 54-45 Clintonia Borealis, New Hampshire 53 - 146Collared Spiny Swift, Utah 53-274 Pool in Mountain Brook, New Hampshire 53-308 Maple Forest, Autumn, N.H. 53-334 Maple and Pines, N. H. 53-324 54-192 Lichen, Maine 54-202 Weathered Stump, Maine Rhodora in Spring, II, N. H. 53-124 Painted Trillium, N. H. 53-115 Rhodora in Autumn, N. H. 53-320 54-121 Saw Palmetto, Florida 53 - 179Blue Columbine, New Mexico Lichen, New Mexico 53-228 Hobble Bush, Autumn, N. H. 53-321 Opossum, Florida 54-50 Chestnut-Sided Warbler, Female, N. H. EK-15-13-16-23 Red Barn and Lobster Pot Bouys, Matinicus Is., Maine 54-278 Fisherman's Boat on Beach, Maine 54-230 Spruce Tree on the Beach, Maine 54-229 EK-15-13-21-4 Canada Warbler, Male, N. H. continued ----FROM XXXX Helen Gee (cross out one) Limelight, 91 Seventh South, New York 14, N. Y. Signed Mono Monto Title: assistant to the curata

Date: April 25, 1955

RECEIVED

,

## GEORGE EASTMAN HOUSE 900 EAST AVENUE ROCHESTER, NEW YORK

Date: April 22, 1955

Page 2

AS Loan for exhibition

62 prints

54-196Sumac, Maine53-148Star Flower, N53-352Chipmunk, N.53-107Red Trillium,53-225Lichen and Fer53-118Rhodora in Spr54-92Tillandsia Fas53-222Lichen and Pir54-205Bunch Berries53-262Collared Lizar54-249Grass and Sen53-120Birch Root, N.54-251Goldenrod on I54-251Goldenrod on I54-198Indian Pipes, J54-49Strangler Fig'K-15-5-4.Viola Nephropl54-16Cypress Swam53-164Woodland Broot53-317Maple Sapling,G. E. H. (Loan numbers)""1.Wolf Spider, N2.Grasshopper a3.Yellow Caterp4.Grasshopper a5.Pzaying Manti6.Horned Toad.	g, Male, Florida N. H. H. N. H. rns, New Mexico ring, I., N. H. sciculata, Florida ne Needles, N. H. s, Maine rd, New Mexico ecio, Maine . H. , Maine Beach, Maine Maine Tree, Florida ow Lark, New Mexico hylla, N. H. np, Florida ok, Spring, N. H.	
<ul> <li>" 1. Wolf Spider, N</li> <li>2. Grasshopper a</li> <li>3. Yellow Caterp</li> <li>4. Grasshopper a</li> <li>5. Pzaying Manti</li> <li>6. Horned Toad.</li> </ul>	Now Mexico 10. Beetle.	The New More
8. Green Tree Fi	and Grass, New Mexico pillar, New Mexico and Aster, New Mexico is and Aster, New Mexico New Mexico s. New Mexico	rgiope, Florida
FROM Box Helen Ge	Total 62 prints	\$3000
(cross out one)	Limelight	